

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Deputy

WALTER GREB, et al.,

Plaintiffs, Appellants, and Petitioners.

v.

DIAMOND INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION,

Defendant and Respondent.

AFTER DECISION BY THE COURT OF APPEAL, FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION ONE, NO. A125472; ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, HONORABLE PETER J. BUSCH, JUDGE, NO. CGC-08-274989

REPLY TO ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

TED W. PELLETIER (SBN 172938) Law Office of Ted W. Pelletier 22 Skyline Road San Anselmo, CA 94960 Tel: (415) 454-8783 tedpelletierlaw@comcast.net

JACK K. CLAPPER (SBN 83207)
STEVEN J. PATTI (SBN 163773)
CHRISTINE A. RENKEN (SBN 232797)
Clapper, Patti, Schweizer & Mason
2330 Marinship Way, Suite 140
Sausalito, CA 94965
Tel: (415) 332-4262
steve@clapperlaw.com
christine@clapperlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs, Appellants, and Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	1
DISCUSSION	1
A. The appellate courts are in conflict and the trial courts need guidance—and Diamond knows it.	1
B. Peñasquitos and McCann support adherence to North American II.	3
C. Petitioners acknowledge that the application of section 2010 is just the first step in a choice-of-law analysis	4
D. Petitioners cite California's "interest in protecting its citizens" to show that the Petition raises an important question of law for this Court to settle.	5
E. Diamond's sudden dissolution, two decades after ceasing operations, suggests that it dissolved to end its liability.	5
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Diamond International Corporation v. Superior Court (Hanlon), 1 st Dist., Div. 1, No. A128860
Hanlon v. Allis-Chalmers Corp., Alameda County Superior Court No. RG10494465 (June 7, 2010),
McCann v. Foster Wheeler LLC (2010) 48 Cal.4th 683
North American Asbestos Corp. v. Superior Court (Young) (1986) 180 Cal.App.3d 9021-4
Peñasquitos, Inc. v. Superior Court (Barbee) (1991) 53 Cal.3d 11803
Riley v. Fitzgerald (1986) 178 Cal.App.3d 8712
Statutes
Corporations Code § 2010
Rules
Rule of Court 8.5005
